
Location Member

BARTIE, Bruce J.,  (EMER)

CONKLIN, Michael Joseph, Birmingham (ACTI)

DOYLE, John Scott, Birmingham (ACTI)

GILBERT, Shawn R., Birmingham (ACTI)

HANNON, Kenneth M., Mobile (EMER)

KILLIAN, John T., Homewood (EMER)

MAYBERRY, Sharon Kay, Birmingham (ACTI)

MENGER, Richard P., Fairhope (ACTI)

THEISS, Steven M., Birmingham (ACTI)

WEST, James L., Mobile (EMER)

EULE, James M., Anchorage (ACTI)

BERSUSKY, Ernesto S., Buenos Aires (EMER)

BOSIO, Santiago Tomas, Buenos Aires (ACTI)

ESTEFAN, Martin M., Mendoza (ACTI)

KAHL, Guillermo C., Buenos Aires (ACTI)

LEA PLAZA, Carlos A., Salta Capital (EMER)

MAENZA, Ruben Alberto, Ciudad Autonoma de Buenos Aires (EMER)

MORALES CIANCIO, Ruben A., Mendoza (ACTI)

NOEL, Mariano Augusto, Buenos Aires (ACTI)

PIANTONI, Lucas , San Isidro (ACTI)

PUIGDEVALL, Miguel H., Buenos Aires (ACTI)

REINA, Enrique G., Buenos Aires (EMER)

REMONDINO, Rodrigo G., Buenos Aires (ACTI)

TELLO, Carlos A., Buenos Aires (EMER)

VERNENGO-LEZICA, Alejo , Provincia De Buenos Aires (ACTI)

BENNETT, David M., Gilbert (ACTI)

BRATT, Henry D., Tucson (EMER)

CHANG, Michael S., Phoenix (ACTI)

CRANDALL, Dennis G., Tempe (ACTI)

GINSBURG, Howard H., Paradise Valley (EMER)

HAYNES, Richard J., Phoenix (EMER)

JEONG, Gerard K., Tucson (ACTI)

KALEN, Vicki , Tucson (EMER)

KARLEN, Judson W., Phoenix (ACTI)

MAYFIELD, Jack K., Phoenix (EMER)

OPPENLANDER, Mark E., Scottsdale (ACTI)

Arizona

ACTIVE and EMERITUS for LORs

Alabama

Alaska

Argentina



OWEN, Jeffrey H., Tucson (EMER)

PALMER, Paul E., Phoenix (EMER)

SHINDELL, Richard L., Phoenix (EMER)

STEVENS, William R., Phoenix (ACTI)

TURNER, Jay D., Phoenix (ACTI)

URIBE, Juan S., Phoenix (ACTI)

VINCENT, Kent , Tucson (ACTI)

WHITE, Gregory R., Phoenix (ACTI)

BLASIER, Dale , Little Rock (ACTI)

BUMPASS, David B., Little Rock (ACTI)

SAER, Edward H., Little Rock (EMER)

SCHOCK, Charles C., Little Rock (EMER)

SEALE, Jared J., Little Rock (ACTI)

ASKIN, Geoffrey N., Newstead (ACTI)

BUCKLAND, Aaron J., Windsor (ACTI)

CREE, Andrew K., Sydney (ACTI)

HSU, Brian , Sydney (ACTI)

JOHNSON, Michael B., North Melbourne (ACTI)

LABROM, Robert D., Brisbane (ACTI)

LUNDINE, Kristopher M., BLACK ROCK (ACTI)

MCPHEE, Ian Bruce, Brisbane (EMER)

STEPHEN, John P.H., Randwick (EMER)

TAYLOR, T. K. F., Neutral Bay (EMER)

BAUER, Rudolf , Mils (EMER)

FERLIC, Peter W., Graz (ACTI)

ALAM, MD Shah , Dhaka (ACTI)

JONAYED, Sharif Ahmed, Dhaka (ACTI)

FABRY, Guy M., Pellenberg (EMER)

BISCEVIC, Mirza E., Sarajevo (ACTI)

ABREU DE AGUIAR, Carlos , Curitiba (ACTI)

AMARAL, Rodrigo A., Sao Paulo (ACTI)

ANDUJAR, Andre Luis Fernandes, Florianopolis (ACTI)

APARECIDO DEFINO, Helton Luiz, Ribeirao Preto (ACTI)

ASTUR, Nelson , Sao Paulo (ACTI)

AVANZI, Osmar , Sao Paulo (EMER)

AZEVEDO, Gustavo B L, Rio de Janeiro (ACTI)

BARSOTTI, Carlos Eduardo , São Paulo (ACTI)

Belgium

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Brazil

Arkansas

Australia

Austria

Bangladesh



CARELLI TEIXEIRA DA SILVA, Luis Eduardo, Rio de Janeiro (ACTI)

CRISTANTE, Alexandre Fogaça, Sao Paulo (ACTI)

FERRARETTO, Ivan , Sao Paulo (EMER)

GOTFRYD, Alberto O., São Paulo (ACTI)

LETAIF, Olavo Biraghi, Sao Paulo (ACTI)

MACANEIRO, Carlos H., Joinville (EMER)

MARCON, Raphael Martus, São Paulo (ACTI)

MEVES, Robert , Sao Paulo (ACTI)

MÜLLER AVILA, Luiz , Curitiba (ACTI)

MUNHOZ DA ROCHA, Luis E., Curitiba (ACTI)

RAMOS, Paulo Jose Silva, Rio de Janeiro (ACTI)

RANGEL, Tulio Moura, Recife (ACTI)

RISSO NETO, Marcelo I., Sao Paulo (ACTI)

SAKAI, Denis , Santana de Parnaíba (ACTI)

SANTOS, Ricardo Acacio, Joinville (ACTI)

AKBARNIA, Behrooz A., San Diego (EMER)

ALI, Raed M., Newport Coast (ACTI)

AMES, Christopher P., San Francisco (ACTI)

AMINIAN, Afshin , Orange (ACTI)

ANAND, Neel , Los Angeles (ACTI)

ANANTHAKRISHNAN, Dheera , Beverly Hills (ACTI)

ANDRAS, Lindsay M., Los Angeles (ACTI)

BAGHERI, Ramin , La Jolla (ACTI)

BAINS, Ravi S., Orinda (ACTI)

BEDERMAN, S. Samuel , Orange (ACTI)

BENSON, Daniel R., Sacramento (EMER)

BERVEN, Sigurd H., San Francisco (ACTI)

BHATIA, Nitin , Orange (ACTI)

BLACKMAN, Ronald G., Oakland (EMER)

BLASKIEWICZ, Donald J., La Jolla (ACTI)

BONNETT, Charles A., Fountain Valley (EMER)

BOOTH, Kevin C., Sonora (ACTI)

BOUTON, Daniel , Lafayette (ACTI)

BOWEN, Richard E., Los Angeles (ACTI)

BRADFORD, David S., Santa Barbara (EMER)

BROOKS, H. Leon, Beverly Hills (EMER)

BROWN, John Carlisle, Newport Beach (EMER)

BUNNELL, William P., Redlands (EMER)

BURCH, Shane , San Francisco (ACTI)

CHENG, Wayne K., Loma Linda (ACTI)

CHO, Robert H., Los Angeles (ACTI)

COE, Jeffrey D., Los Gatos (EMER)

California



DEVIREN, Vedat , San Francisco (ACTI)

DIAB, Mohammad , San Francisco (ACTI)

EASTLACK, Robert K., La Jolla (ACTI)

FARNSWORTH, Christine L., San Diego (ACTI)

FLIPPIN, Michael , San Diego (ACTI)

FOUNTAIN, Steven S., La Quinta (EMER)

GARDNER, Vance O., Irvine (EMER)

GUPPY, Kern H., Sacramento (ACTI)

GUSTAFSON, Robert K., Pauma Valley (EMER)

HAGHIGHI, Siavash S., Lakeside (EMER)

HANSCOM, David A., Oakland (EMER)

HEFFERNAN, Michael J., Los Angeles (ACTI)

HERRON, Larry D., San Luis Obispo (EMER)

HSIEH, Patrick C., Los Angeles (ACTI)

HU, Serena S., Redwood City (ACTI)

HUNT, Leonel A., Los Angeles (ACTI)

ILLINGWORTH, Kenneth D., Los Angeles (ACTI)

JAVIDAN, Nosrat , Thousand Oaks (EMER)

JAVIDAN, Yashar , Sacramento (ACTI)

JOHNSON, J. Patrick , Los Angeles (ACTI)

KAHMANN, Richard D., Santa Barbara (ACTI)

KANEL, Jeffrey S., Los Gatos (EMER)

KATSUURA, Yoshihiro , Berkeley (ACTI)

KELLY, Michael P., San Diego (ACTI)

KIM, Sang D., Studio City (ACTI)

KULA, Thomas A., Los Gatos (EMER)

KUO, Calvin C., Walnut Creek (ACTI)

LERMAN, Joel A., Sacramento (ACTI)

LORD, Elizabeth L., Los Angeles (ACTI)

MAJD, Mohammad E., Newport Coast (EMER)

MAJID, Kamran , Piedmont (ACTI)

MARKS, Michelle Claire, El Cajon (ACTI)

MARRERO, Gilbert , Temecula (EMER)

MATTHEWS, Donald K., Granite Bay (ACTI)

MELAMED, Hooman M., Beverly Hills (ACTI)

MERMER, Matthew J., Sacramento (ACTI)

MOK, James M., Palo Alto (ACTI)

MUBARAK, Scott J., San Diego (EMER)

MUDIYAM, Ram , Huntington Beach (EMER)

MUMMANENI, Praveen V., San Francisco (ACTI)

MUNDIS, Gregory M., Encinitas (ACTI)

NELSON, Scott C., Loma Linda (ACTI)

NEWTON, Peter O., San Diego (ACTI)

NORHEIM, Betty P., Downey (ACTI)



ODA, Jon E., Fresno (ACTI)

OSORIO, Joseph A., La Jolla (ACTI)

PASHA, Saba , Carlsbad (ACTI)

PATEL, Ravi , Sacramento (ACTI)

PICETTI, George D., Sacramento (ACTI)

POLICY, James F., Berkeley (ACTI)

POON, Selina C., Pasadena (ACTI)

PURCELL, Graham A., Studio City (EMER)

RAISZADEH, Kamshad , San Diego (ACTI)

RATLIFF, John Kevin, Stanford (ACTI)

ROBERTO, Rolando F., Sacramento (ACTI)

SALARI, Pooria , Fair Oaks (ACTI)

SCADUTO, Anthony A., Los Angeles (ACTI)

SCHNEIDERMAN, Gary A., Encinitas (EMER)

SHAHIDI, Bahar , La Jolla (ACTI)

SHOOK, James E., Redlands (ACTI)

SKAGGS, David L., Los Angeles (ACTI)

SLABAUGH, Peter B., Piedmont (EMER)

SONG, Kit M., Rancho Palos Verdes (EMER)

SUN, Edward C., San Mateo (ACTI)

SWANK, Susan M., Torrance (EMER)

THEOLOGIS, Alekos A., San Francisco (ACTI)

TOLO, Vernon T., Altadena (EMER)

TSOU, Paul M., Los Angeles (EMER)

UPASANI, Vidyadhar V., San Diego (ACTI)

VERMA, Kushagra , Manhattan Beach (ACTI)

VORHIES, John S., Palo Alto (ACTI)

WALKER, Corey T., Beverly Hills (ACTI)

WANG, Jeffrey C., Los Angeles (ACTI)

WENGER, Dennis R., San Diego (EMER)

WHIFFEN, John R., Malibu (EMER)

WOOD, Kirkham B., Redwood City (ACTI)

ASHWORTH, M. Anthony, Kingston (EMER)

AUBIN, Carl-Eric , Montreal (ACTI)

BAILEY, Stewart I., London (EMER)

DANSEREAU, Jean , Montreal (EMER)

DUHAIME, Morris A., Montreal (EMER)

EDWARDS, Glen E., Calgary (EMER)

FEHLINGS, Michael G., Toronto (ACTI)

GHAG, Arvindera Ravi , Vancouver (ACTI)

GOYTAN, Michael J., Winnipeg (ACTI)

GURR, Kevin R., London (EMER)

HEDDEN, Douglas M., Ottawa (EMER)

Canada



JARVIS, James G., Ottawa (ACTI)

LABELLE, Hubert , Montreal (EMER)

LEBEL, David E., Toronto (ACTI)

LEWIS, Stephen J., Toronto (ACTI)

MAC-THIONG, Jean-Marc , Mont Royal (ACTI)

MIYANJI, Firoz , Vancouver (ACTI)

MOREAU, Marc J., Edmonton (EMER)

OUELLET, Jean A., Montreal (ACTI)

PARENT, Stefan , Montreal (ACTI)

POITRAS, Benoit P., Montreal (EMER)

RASO, V. James , Edmonton (EMER)

SWAMY, Ganesh , Calgary (ACTI)

TREDWELL, Stephen J., Vancouver (EMER)

VIVIANI, Guillermo R., Hamilton (EMER)

ZELLER, Reinhard D., Toronto (ACTI)

MELERO, Patricio , Santiago (ACTI)

VARELA, Rodrigo E., Santiago (ACTI)

WEISSMANN, Karen A., Santiago (ACTI)

YURAC, Ratko , Santiago (ACTI)

ALVARADO-GÓMEZ, Fernando , Bogota (ACTI)

MUNOZ MONTOYA, Juan Esteban, Bogota (ACTI)

AGARWALA, Amit O., Golden (ACTI)

BESS, Shay , Parker (ACTI)

BURGER, Evalina L., Aurora (ACTI)

DONALDSON, David H., Golden (EMER)

DWYER, Anthony P., Colorado Springs (EMER)

ERICKSON, Mark A., Aurora (ACTI)

GARG, Sumeet , Aurora (ACTI)

GEBHARD, James S., Grand Junction (EMER)

KLECK, Christopher J., Aurora (ACTI)

KUKLO, Timothy R., Cherry Hills Village (ACTI)

KUMAR, Anant , Cherry Hills Village (ACTI)

MILLER, Nancy Hadley, Aurora (ACTI)

ODOM, John A., Lone Tree (EMER)

PATEL, Vikas V., Denver (ACTI)

TECHY, Fernando , Johnstown (ACTI)

WHITE, Klane K., Aurora (ACTI)

WONG, Douglas C., Golden (EMER)

YOUSSEF, Jim A., Durango (EMER)

BANTA, John V., West Hartford (EMER)

Chile

Colombia

Colorado

Connecticut



BRADY, Robert L., Norwalk (ACTI)

LEE, Mark C., Hartford (ACTI)

MYUNG, Karen , West Hartford (ACTI)

PAONESSA, Kenneth J., Mystic (EMER)

PASSIAS, Peter G., New Canaan (ACTI)

SMITH, Brian G., Avon (ACTI)

THOMSON, Jeffrey D., Hartford (ACTI)

TUASON, Dominick A., Trumbull (ACTI)

WIJESEKERA, Shirvinda , Hamden (ACTI)

WOLLOWICK, Adam L., Brookfield (EMER)

REPKO, Martin , Brno (ACTI)

GABOS, Peter G., Wilmington (ACTI)

MILLER, Freeman , Wilmington (EMER)

SHAH, Suken A., Wilmington (ACTI)

SHRADER, M. Wade, Wilmington (ACTI)

BUNGER, Cody Eric, Aarhus C (EMER)

DAHL, Benny T., Copenhagen (ACTI)

GEHRCHEN, Martin , Copenhagen (ACTI)

OETGEN, Matthew E., Washington (ACTI)

EL GHAMRY, Sherif Mohamed, Giza (ACTI)

EL-SHARKAWI, Mohammad , Assiut (ACTI)

ELHAWARY, Youssry M.K., Giza (ACTI)

ELSEBAIE, Hazem B., Giza (ACTI)

KOPTAN, Wael , Giza (ACTI)

MOSSAAD, Mohammed Mostafa, Cairo (EMER)

SALAH, Hossam , Cairo (ACTI)

SAMY, Samer , ALEXANDRIA (ACTI)

SOLIMAN, Hany AG, Cairo (ACTI)

HELENIUS, Ilkka J., Helsinki (ACTI)

SCHLENZKA, Dietrich K A, Helsinki (EMER)

BURKE, Stephen W., Tavernier (EMER)

CAWLEY, Toni , Palm City (EMER)

CRONEN, Geoffrey Alan, Tampa (ACTI)

CUMMINGS, R. Jay, Jacksonville (EMER)

DEKUTOSKI, Mark B., Gulf Breeze (ACTI)

EISMONT, Frank J., Miami (EMER)

ENGUIDANOS, Steve T., Niceville (ACTI)

Florida

Delaware

Denmark

District of Columbia

Egypt

Finland

Czech Republic



ERRICO, Thomas J., Coral Gables (ACTI)

FARLEY, Frances A., Tampa (ACTI)

FELDMAN, David S., West Palm Beach (ACTI)

FERNAND, Robert , Vero Beach (EMER)

FITZGERALD, Ryan E., St. Petersburg (ACTI)

FREDRICKSON, Bruce E., Naples (EMER)

GJOLAJ, Joseph P., Miami Beach (ACTI)

GROGAN, Dennis P., Tampa (EMER)

HARDY, James H., Fort Myers (EMER)

HARIHARAN, Arun R., West Palm Beach (ACTI)

HEPLER, Matthew D., Boynton Beach (ACTI)

HERNDON, William A., Hernando (EMER)

HERRERA-SOTO, Jose A., Orlando (ACTI)

HUANG, Robert Po-Chen, Pensacola (ACTI)

HYNES, Richard A., Melbourne (ACTI)

IHNOW, Stephanie , Gainesville (ACTI)

JACOBS, George B., Cape Coral (EMER)

JAMES, Stephen B., Stuart (ACTI)

JOFE, Michael H., Hollywood (ACTI)

JOSEPH, Samuel A., Tampa (ACTI)

KEIM, Hugo A., Odessa (EMER)

KELLER, Paul M., Melbourne (ACTI)

KHOURY, Joseph G., Orlando (ACTI)

KNAPP, Dennis Raymond, Ponce Inlet (EMER)

KOSTUIK, John P., Naples (EMER)

LEBWOHL, Nathan H., Miami (ACTI)

LOVEJOY, John F., Orlando (ACTI)

MASON, Dan E., Tampa (EMER)

MCBRIDE, G. Grady , Winter Park (EMER)

MENGA, Emmanuel N., Miami (ACTI)

MONTESANO, Pasquale X., Sarasota (ACTI)

MORENO, Anthony P., Clearwater (ACTI)

MOSKOWITZ, Alan , Osprey (EMER)

NEAL, Kevin M., St Johns (ACTI)

NEUSTADT, Jeffrey B., Saint Petersburg (EMER)

ONDRA, Stephen L., Williston (EMER)

PHILLIPS, Jonathan H., Orlando (EMER)

PRICE, Charles T., Orlando (EMER)

PRICE, Nigel J., Gainesville (ACTI)

REYNOLDS, Richard A.K., Pensacola (ACTI)

RIDDICK, Max F., Gulf Breeze (EMER)

SIAMBANES, David , Tampa (ACTI)

SILVERMAN, Barry J., Aaventura (EMER)

TADDONIO, Rudolph F., Naples (EMER)



TALL, Reginald L., Winter Park (ACTI)

WEISS, Leonard S., Wellington (EMER)

WINGO, Charles H., Destin (EMER)

WOO, Raymund , Orlando (ACTI)

YUAN, Hansen A., Naples (EMER)

ZINDRICK, Michael R., Marco Island (EMER)

ABELIN-GENEVOIS, Kariman , Cremieu (ACTI)

CHAROSKY, Sébastien , Quint Fonsegrives (ACTI)

CHOPIN, Daniel Henri, Mercurey (EMER)

FERRERO, Emmanuelle , Paris (ACTI)

ILHARREBORDE, Brice , Paris (ACTI)

LE HUEC, Jean-Charles , Arzon (ACTI)

MILADI, Lotfi , Paris (ACTI)

OBEID, Ibrahim , Bruges (ACTI)

PESENTI, Sebastien , Marseille 12EME (ACTI)

ROUSSOULY, Pierre , Saint Cyr Au Mont D'Or (EMER)

VIALLE, Raphael , Paris (ACTI)

VITAL, Jean-Marc , Bordeaux (EMER)

BAILEY, Thomas E., Augusta (EMER)

BAUM, Griffin R., Thomasville (ACTI)

BUNDY, Justin V., Augusta (ACTI)

BURKUS, John Kenneth, Columbus (EMER)

FACKLER, Carl D., Atlanta (EMER)

FLETCHER, Nicholas D., Atlanta (ACTI)

HAID, Regis W., Atlanta (EMER)

HORTON, William C., Atlanta (EMER)

MALCOLM, James R., Marietta (ACTI)

MEEHAN, Peter L., Sandy Springs (EMER)

MURPHY, Joshua , Atlanta (ACTI)

OSWALD, Timothy Stephen, Marietta (ACTI)

SCHMITZ, Michael L., Atlanta (ACTI)

WHITESIDES, Thomas E., Atlanta (EMER)

ABDELGAWAAD, Ahmed Shawky M., Erfurt (ACTI)

BIRKENMAIER, Christof , Munich (ACTI)

HALM, Henry F.H., Eutin (ACTI)

KREBS, Stefan , Markgroeningen (ACTI)

LETKO, Lynn Juliana, Karlsbad (EMER)

MOQUIN, Ross R., Tripstadt (ACTI)

OBID, Peter M., Hamburg (ACTI)

RUF, Michael , Karlsbad (ACTI)

SPRINGORUM, Hans-Werner , Bad Mergentheim (EMER)

France

Georgia

Germany



TROBISCH, Per D., Simmerath (ACTI)

BOACHIE-ADJEI, Oheneba , Accra (EMER)

SACKEYFIO, Arthur O., Accra (ACTI)

YANKEY, Kwadwo Poku, Accra (ACTI)

GRIVAS, Theodoros B., Attica (EMER)

KOROVESSIS, Panagiotis , Patras (ACTI)

PAPADOPOULOS, Elias C., Athens (ACTI)

PLOUMIS, Avraam , Thessaloniki (ACTI)

SEKOURIS, Nick , Glyka Nera (ACTI)

SMYRNIS, Panagiotis , Athens (EMER)

SOUCACOS, Panayotis N., Athens (EMER)

VASTARDIS, Georgios A., Athens (ACTI)

JONES, Donald A., Honolulu (EMER)

RAY, R. Charles, Waikoloa (EMER)

REINKER, Kent A., Honolulu (EMER)

CHENG, Jack C.Y., Shatin (EMER)

CHEUNG, Jason Pui Yin, Hong Kong (ACTI)

CHEUNG, Kenneth M. C., Hong Kong (ACTI)

LEONG, John C Y, Homantin (EMER)

NG, Bobby Kin Wah, Shatin (ACTI)

KING, Howard A., Boise (EMER)

KLING, Thomas F., Sun Valley (EMER)

VERSKA, Joseph M., Eagle (EMER)

AN, Howard S., Chicago (EMER)

ARMSTRONG, Douglas G., Antioch (EMER)

BAAJ, Ali A., Chicago (ACTI)

BERGIN, Christopher J., Glenview (ACTI)

DEWALD, Christopher J., Lincolnshire (ACTI)

DEWALD, Ronald L., Lake Forest (EMER)

FESSLER, Richard G., Chicago (ACTI)

FISK, John R., Springfield (EMER)

GANJU, Aruna , Chicago (ACTI)

GRAYHACK, John J., Chicago (ACTI)

GUPTA, Purnendu , Chicago (ACTI)

HAMMERBERG, Kim W., Chicago (ACTI)

IBRAHIM, Kamal N., Chicago (EMER)

KARAIKOVIC, Eldin E., Chicago (EMER)

KING, Erik C.B., Chicago (ACTI)

Greece

Hawaii

Hong Kong

Idaho

Illinois

Ghana



KNOTT, Patrick T., North Chicago (ACTI)

KOLAVO, Jerome L., Glen Ellyn IL (EMER)

KOSKI, Tyler , Wilmette (ACTI)

LORENZ, Mark A., Hinsdale (EMER)

MARDJETKO, Steven M., Morton Grove (ACTI)

MCNALLY, Thomas A., Chicago (ACTI)

MEKHAIL, Anis , Burr Ridge (ACTI)

MIZ, George S., Flossmoor (EMER)

MULCONREY, Daniel S., Peoria (ACTI)

NOCKELS, Russ P., Maywood (ACTI)

O'LEARY, Patrick T., Peoria (ACTI)

RINELLA, Anthony S., Homer Glen (ACTI)

ROH, Michael S., Rockford (ACTI)

SARWARK, John F., Chicago (ACTI)

SINGH, Kern , Chicago (ACTI)

SPENCER, David L., Park Ridge (EMER)

SUGRUE, Patrick A., Glenview (ACTI)

TRAYNELIS, Vincent C., Chicago (ACTI)

ZEBALA, Lukas P., Evanston (ACTI)

BASU, Saumyajit , Kolkata (ACTI)

CHAUDHARY, Kshitij Subhash, Mumbai (ACTI)

DEBNATH, Ujjwal Kanti, Kolkata (ACTI)

DHAWALE, Arjun , Mumbai (ACTI)

GARG, Bhavuk , New Delhi (ACTI)

HEGDE, Sajan K., Chennai (ACTI)

JAYASWAL, Arvind , New Delhi (ACTI)

JOHARI, Ashok N., Mumbai (ACTI)

KOTHARI, Ajay R., Range Hills, Pune (ACTI)

MAHAJAN, Rajat , Delhi (ACTI)

NARESH-BABU, J. , Guntur (ACTI)

NENE, Abhay , Mumbai (ACTI)

PILLAI, Suresh Sivadasan, Trivandrum (ACTI)

RAJASEKARAN, S. , Coimbatore (ACTI)

RATHOD, Tushar N., Mumbai (ACTI)

SHETTY TONSE, Ajoy Prasad , Coimbatore (ACTI)

SRINIVASA, Vidyadhara , Bangalore (ACTI)

SRIVASTAVA, Abhishek , New Delhi (ACTI)

VENKATESAN, Muralidharan , Chennai (ACTI)

VOLETI, Surya Prakash Rao, Hyderabad (ACTI)

COSCIA, Michael F., Zionsville (EMER)

DIETZ, John W., Westfield (ACTI)

HARDACKER, James W., Carmel (ACTI)

India

Indiana



HOFFMAN, Gregory A., Fort Wayne (EMER)

HULER, Robert J., Indianapolis (ACTI)

LODER, Randall T., Indianapolis (EMER)

MCCARTHY, Michael H., Carmel (ACTI)

SASSO, Rick C., Carmel (ACTI)

SCHWARTZ, David G., Indianapolis (ACTI)

SHEPHERD, Elian M., Merrillville (EMER)

TRAMMELL, Terry R., Pittsboro (EMER)

YOUNG, William F., Fort Wayne (ACTI)

LIBRIANTO, Didik , South Jakarta (ACTI)

SALEH, Ifran , Jakarta (ACTI)

CHAPMAN, Michael Paul, Dubuque (ACTI)

OLINGER, Catherine R., Iowa City (ACTI)

WEINSTEIN, Stuart L., North Liberty (ACTI)

SADAT, Seyed Mir Mostafa , Tehran (ACTI)

KENNEDY, James F., Lucan (ACTI)

FLOMAN, Yizhar , Tel Aviv (EMER)

OVADIA, Dror , Tel Aviv (ACTI)

SIEGAL, Tzony , Tel Aviv (EMER)

BALSANO, Massimo , Verona (ACTI)

BASSANI, Roberto , Milano (ACTI)

BRAYDA-BRUNO, Marco , Milano (ACTI)

DEMA, Eugenio , Modena (ACTI)

DONZELLI, Sabrina , Turin (ACTI)

NASTO, Luigi A., Angri (ACTI)

NEGRINI, Stefano , Milano (ACTI)

PIAZZOLLA, Andrea , Bari (ACTI)

ABUMI, Kuniyoshi , Sapporo (EMER)

AKAZAWA, Tsutomu , Kawasaki (ACTI)

AOKI, Haruhito , Kawasaki (ACTI)

ASAZUMA, Takashi , Tokyo (ACTI)

DEMURA, Satoru , Kanazawa (ACTI)

FUNAO, Haruki , Chiba Prefecture (ACTI)

HARIMAYA, Katsumi , Beppu (ACTI)

HASEGAWA, Kazuhiro , Niigata (ACTI)

HASEGAWA, Kyoichi , Sapporo (ACTI)

HOSOGANE, Naobumi , Tokyo (ACTI)

Ireland

Israel

Italy

Japan

Indonesia

Iowa

Iran



IIDA, Takahiro , Sapporo (ACTI)

INOUE, Masatoshi , Narashino (ACTI)

ITO, Manabu , Sapporo (ACTI)

KAITO, Takashi , Suita (ACTI)

KANEMURA, Tokumi , Konan (ACTI)

KATO, So , Bunkyo-ku (ACTI)

KAWAKAMI, Noriaki , Nagoya (ACTI)

KONO, Katsuki , Tokyo (ACTI)

KOTANI, Toshiaki , Sakura-shi (ACTI)

KUMANO, Kiyoshi , Tokyo (EMER)

MACHIDA, Masafumi , Yokohama City (ACTI)

MARUYAMA, Toru , Arakawa-ku (EMER)

MATSUMOTO, Morio , Tokyo (ACTI)

MATSUMURA, Akira , Osaka (ACTI)

MATSUYAMA, Yukihiro , Hamamatsu (ACTI)

MISHIRO, Takuya , Takamatsu (ACTI)

MOCHIDA, Joji , Ebina, Kanagawa (EMER)

MURAKAMI, Hideki , Yahaba-cho Shiwa-gun (ACTI)

NAKAKOHJI, Taku , Tokyo (EMER)

NAKANO, Noboru , Sapporo (EMER)

NAKATA, Yoshinori , Chiba (EMER)

NOHARA, Yutaka , Nagareyama City (EMER)

OHASHI, Masayuki , Niigata City (ACTI)

ONOMURA, Toshinobu , Hyogo (EMER)

SASAO, Yutaka , Tokyo (ACTI)

SEKI, Shoji , Toyama (ACTI)

SHIMIZU, Takayoshi , Kyoto (ACTI)

SHIRADO, Osamu , Aizu-Wakamatsu City (ACTI)

SUZUKI, Nobumasa , Tokyo (EMER)

TAKAHASHI, Jun , Matsumoto (ACTI)

TAKEMITSU, Yoshiharu , Oita (EMER)

TAKESHITA, Katsushi , Tochigi (ACTI)

TANEICHI, Hiroshi , Utsunomiya (ACTI)

TSUJI, Taichi , Nagoya (ACTI)

TSUTSUI, Shunji , Wakayama (ACTI)

UNO, Koki , Kobe (ACTI)

WATANABE, Kei , Niigata (ACTI)

WATANABE, Kota , Tokyo (ACTI)

YAGI, Mitsuru , Chiba (ACTI)

YAMAMOTO, Hiroshi , Nankoku, Kochi (EMER)

YAMAZAKI, Ken , Morioka (ACTI)

YONEZAWA, Ikuho , Tokyo (EMER)

BURTON, Douglas C., Kansas City (ACTI)

Kansas



JACKSON, Roger P., Prairie Village (EMER)

WHITAKER, Camden , Wichita (ACTI)

CAMPBELL, Mitchell J., Georgetown (ACTI)

CARREON, Leah Yacat, Louisville (ACTI)

CELESTRE, Paul C., Louisville (ACTI)

CRAWFORD, Charles H., Prospect (ACTI)

DIMAR, John R., Louisville (ACTI)

DJURASOVIC, Mladen , Louisville (ACTI)

GLASSMAN, Steven D., Louisville (ACTI)

GUM, Jeffrey L., Louisville (ACTI)

HOLT, Richard T., Louisville (EMER)

IWINSKI, Henry J., Lexington (ACTI)

MCCARTHY, Kathryn , Louisville (ACTI)

MCCARTHY, Richard E., Louisville (EMER)

MUCHOW, Ryan D., Lexington (ACTI)

OWENS, Kirk , Louisville (ACTI)

PRUSICK, Vincent W., Lexington (ACTI)

TALWALKAR, Vishwas R., Lexington (ACTI)

TYLKOWSKI, Chester M., Lexington (EMER)

WALKER, Kent L., Louisville (ACTI)

BAE, Junseok , Seoul (ACTI)

CHANG, Dong-Gune , Seoul (ACTI)

CHO, Jae Hwan , Seoul (ACTI)

CHO, Jae-Lim , Seoul (EMER)

CHO, Kyu-Jung , Incheon (ACTI)

HWANG, Chang Ju , Seoul (ACTI)

HYUN, Seung-Jae , Seongnam (ACTI)

KIM, Eung-Ha , Seoul (ACTI)

KIM, Hyoungmin , Seoul (ACTI)

KIM, Yongjung J., Seoul (ACTI)

KIM, Young-Woo , Seongnam-si (ACTI)

LEE, Jung-Hee , Seoul (ACTI)

PARK, Jin Hoon , Seoul (ACTI)

PARK, Kun-Bo , Seoul (ACTI)

SUK, Se-Il , Seoul (EMER)

HAIDAR, Rachid K., Beirut (ACTI)

KHARRAT, Khalil Emile, Beirut (ACTI)

HABER, Lawrence L., New Orleans (ACTI)

ISAZA, Jorge E., Baton Rouge (ACTI)

KING, Andrew G., New Orleans (EMER)

Kentucky

Korea

Lebanon

Louisiana



MCCALL, Richard E., Shreveport (EMER)

NUNLEY, Pierce D., Shreveport (ACTI)

SOUTHERN, Edward P., Fort Johnson (ACTI)

KIEFFER, Jerry , Luxembourg (ACTI)

ANSON, Philip S., Scarborough (EMER)

HARTMAN, Michael J., Hampden (ACTI)

KELLER, Robert B., Northport (EMER)

NEAL, Chris J., Falmouth (ACTI)

CHAN, Chris Yin Wei , Kuala Lumpur (ACTI)

CHIU, Chee Kidd , KUALA LUMPUR (ACTI)

CHUNG, Weng Hong , Johor Bahru (ACTI)

KWAN, Mun Keong , Petaling Jaya (ACTI)

SINGH, Harwant , Kajang (ACTI)

WONG, Chung Chek, Kuching, Sarawak (ACTI)

AIN, Michael C., Baltimore (EMER)

ASDOURIAN, Paul L., Baltimore (EMER)

COHEN, David B., Hunt Valley (ACTI)

CUNNINGHAM, Bryan W., Baltimore (ACTI)

D'AMATO, Charles , Easton (EMER)

EDWARDS, Charles C., Baltimore (EMER)

EDWARDS, Charles Cannon, Ruxton (ACTI)

GROVES, Mari Louise, Baltimore (ACTI)

HASSANZADEH, Hamid , Bethesda (ACTI)

JAIN, Amit , Baltimore (ACTI)

KEBAISH, Khaled M., Baltimore (ACTI)

MCAFEE, Paul C., Sparks (EMER)

MESFIN, Addisu , Washington (ACTI)

O'BRIEN, Joseph R., Bethesda (ACTI)

RILEY, Lee H., Baltimore (ACTI)

ROSNER, Michael , Bethesda (ACTI)

SANCHEZ, Alvaro A., Colesville (EMER)

SPONSELLER, Paul D., Towson (ACTI)

TORTOLANI, P. Justin , Towson (ACTI)

WEGNER, Adam M., Bethesda (ACTI)

BRAUN, John T., Boston (ACTI)

BROWN, Desmond , Dover (EMER)

DIAZ COLLADO, Pablo J., Wayland (ACTI)

DYKES, Daryll C., Sharon (ACTI)

EL-HAWARY, Ron , Boston (ACTI)

Maine

Malaysia

Maryland

Massachusetts

Luxembourg



EMANS, John B., Weston (ACTI)

GLAZER, Paul A., Boston (ACTI)

HEDEQUIST, Daniel J., Boston (ACTI)

HERSHMAN, Stuart H., Boston (ACTI)

HOGUE, Grant D., Dover (ACTI)

HRESKO, M. Timothy, Chestnut Hill (ACTI)

KARLIN, Lawrence I., Boston (EMER)

LUEDTKE, Lael M., Springfield (ACTI)

MILLIS, Michael B., Boston (EMER)

MOONEY, James F., Springfield (ACTI)

RAND, Frank F., Boston (ACTI)

SERHAN, Hassan , South Easton (EMER)

SNYDER, Brian D., Boston (ACTI)

WHITE, Augustus A., Boston (EMER)

CARDOSO, Alfredo , Mexico City (EMER)

DABAGHI RICHERAND, Alejandro , Mexico City (ACTI)

HURTADO, Antonio , Mexico City (ACTI)

MONTALVO, Francisco , Mexico City (EMER)

MONTALVO, Mauricio , Mexico City (ACTI)

REYES-SANCHEZ, Alejandro A., Mexico City (ACTI)

RIOS, Fernando , Chihuahua (ACTI)

ZARATE KALFOPULOS, Baron , Mexico City (ACTI)

CAIRD, Michelle S., Ann Arbor (ACTI)

CASSIDY, Jeffrey A., Grand Rapids (ACTI)

GEIGER, Douglas F., Saline (ACTI)

HENSINGER, Robert N., Ann Arbor (EMER)

JONES, Eric T., Detroit (EMER)

KASTEN, Michael D., Kalamazoo (ACTI)

LI, G. Ying , Ann Arbor (ACTI)

MAYER, Philip J., Northville (EMER)

MONTGOMERY, David M., Williamsburg (EMER)

ROTH, Herbert J., Kewadin (EMER)

ROWE, Dale E., Kalamazoo (EMER)

RUSSO, Scott S., Grand Rapids (EMER)

SONGER, Matthew N., Marquette (EMER)

WRIGHT, Bettye A., Grosse Pointe (EMER)

YASSIR, Walid K., Detroit (ACTI)

BUTTERMANN, Glenn Robin, Mahtomedi (ACTI)

CARLSON, J. Martin , Blaine (EMER)

ELDER, Benjamin Daniel, Rochester (ACTI)

FOGELSON, Jeremy L., Rochester (ACTI)

Michigan

Minnesota

Mexico



GARVEY, Timothy A., Minneapolis (ACTI)

GUILLAUME, Tenner J., St. Paul (ACTI)

HUDDLESTON, Paul M., Rochester (ACTI)

JACOBSEN, Finn Stig, St Paul (EMER)

KETTLESON, David N., Crosslake (EMER)

KOOP, Steven E., Avon (EMER)

LARSON, Annalise Noelle, Rochester (ACTI)

LONSTEIN, John E., Chanhassen (EMER)

MEHBOD, Amir A., Minneapolis (ACTI)

MILBRANDT, Todd , Rochester (ACTI)

NASSR, Ahmad , Rochester (ACTI)

PERRA, Joseph H., Minneapolis (ACTI)

POLLY, David W., Minneapolis (EMER)

ROSE, Peter S., Rochester (ACTI)

SCHWENDER, James D., Minneapolis (ACTI)

SEMBRANO, Jonathan N., Edina (ACTI)

SHAUGHNESSY, William J., Rochester (ACTI)

SMITH, Michael D., Edina (EMER)

STANS, Anthony A., Rochester (ACTI)

TRANSFELDT, Ensor E., Minneapolis (EMER)

TRUONG, Walter H., Saint Paul (ACTI)

SUKKARIEH, Hamdi , Madison (ACTI)

WRIGHT, Patrick B., Madison (ACTI)

ALANDER, Dirk H., Kirkwood (EMER)

ANDERSON, John T., Kansas City (ACTI)

BLANKE, Kathleen M., Chesterfield (EMER)

BRIDWELL, Keith H., St Louis (EMER)

BUCHOWSKI, Jacob M., Saint Louis (ACTI)

CHOMA, Theodore J., Columbia (ACTI)

GAINES, Robert W., Columbia (EMER)

HOERNSCHEMEYER, Daniel G., Columbia (ACTI)

LUHMANN, Scott John, Ladue (ACTI)

MORGAN, Robert A., Saint Louis (ACTI)

NEUMAN, Brian J., Saint Louis (ACTI)

PALLOTTA, Nicholas , Saint Louis (ACTI)

PLACE, Howard M., Saint Louis (EMER)

SCHWEND, Richard M., Kansas City (EMER)

VAN BOSSE, Harold J P, Olivette (ACTI)

FULLER, Jonathan E., Omaha (EMER)

GINSBURG, Glen M., Waterloo (EMER)

HASLEY, Brian P., Omaha (ACTI)

Mississippi

Missouri

Nebraska



LONGLEY, Michael C., Omaha (ACTI)

MCCLELLAN, John W., Omaha (ACTI)

WOODWARD, H. Randal , Omaha (EMER)

CASTELEIN, Rene M., Almere (ACTI)

DE KLEUVER, Marinus , Nijmegen (ACTI)

KRUYT, Moyo C., Utrecht (ACTI)

SCHLÖSSER, Tom PC, Utrecht (ACTI)

VAN HOOFF, Miranda L., Nijmegen (ACTI)

VAN WEST, Hanneke M., Pijnacker (ACTI)

BARRY, Mark A., Las Vegas (EMER)

DAUBS, Michael D., Las Vegas (EMER)

ELLIOTT, Michael J., Reno (ACTI)

MCNULTY, Patrick S., Las Vegas (ACTI)

MORRISON, Martin J., Reno (ACTI)

VAN DAM, Bruce E., North Las Vegas (EMER)

ROBERTS, John M., New London (EMER)

ANTONACCI, M. Darryl , Lawrenceville (ACTI)

BETZ, Randal R., Ocean City (ACTI)

BOWE, J. Andrew , East Brunswick (ACTI)

CLEMENTS, David H., Camden (ACTI)

EMAMI, Arash , Wayne (ACTI)

FALOON, Michael J., Hoboken (ACTI)

HEARY, Robert F., Summit (EMER)

HWANG, Ki Soo , Wayne (ACTI)

KAUSHAL, Neil K., Jersey City (ACTI)

LOWENSTEIN, Jason E., Morristown (ACTI)

RIEGER, Mark A., Cedar Knolls (ACTI)

BOSCH, Patrick P., Albuquerque (ACTI)

EBERLE, Charles F., Albuquerque (EMER)

METKAR, Umesh S., Albuquerque (ACTI)

SHERMAN, Frederick C., Albuquerque (EMER)

AGULNICK, Marc A., Mutton Town (ACTI)

ALBANESE, Stephen A., East Syracuse (ACTI)

ALBERT, Todd J., New York (ACTI)

ALLEN, Abigail K., New York (ACTI)

ALONGI, Paul Robert, Huntington Station (ACTI)

AMARAL, Terry D., New Hyde Park (ACTI)

ANGEVINE, Peter D., New York (ACTI)

New York

Netherlands

Nevada

New Hampshire

New Jersey

New Mexico



BARSI, James , East Setauket (ACTI)

BEAUCHAMP, Eduardo C., Brooklyn (ACTI)

BENDO, John A., New York (ACTI)

BLANCO, John S., New York (ACTI)

CAMMISA, Frank P., New York (ACTI)

CARIDI, John M., New York (ACTI)

CARRION, Wesley V., East Setauket (ACTI)

CASDEN, Andrew M., West Harrison (ACTI)

CHO, Samuel K., New York (ACTI)

CHOU, Dean , New York (ACTI)

COHEN, Benjamin R., Garden City (ACTI)

CONNOLLY, Patrick J., Skaneateles (EMER)

CUNNINGHAM, Matthew E., New York (ACTI)

DEVANNY, John R., Rochester (EMER)

DIPAOLA, Christian P., Rochester (ACTI)

FARCY, Jean-Pierre C., Piermont (EMER)

FISCHER, Charla R., New York (ACTI)

FU, Kai-Ming Gregory, New York (ACTI)

GIRARDI, Federico P., New York (ACTI)

GOLDSTEIN, Jeffrey A., New York (ACTI)

GUPTA, Munish C., New York (ACTI)

HAAKE, P William, Scottsville (EMER)

HAHER, Thomas R., Syracuse (EMER)

HAMILL, Christopher , Buffalo (ACTI)

HAMMOURI, Qusai , Brooklyn (ACTI)

HUGHES, Alexander P., New York (ACTI)

KIM, Han Jo , New York (ACTI)

KNIGHT, Reginald Quentin, Cooperstown (EMER)

KUFLIK, Paul L., Woodmere (ACTI)

LABIAK, John J., Smithtown (ACTI)

LAFAGE, Renaud , New York (ACTI)

LAFAGE, Virginie , New York (ACTI)

LAVELLE, William Francis, Manlius (ACTI)

LEBL, Darren R., New York (ACTI)

LEHMAN, Ronald A., New York (ACTI)

LENKE, Lawrence G., New York City (ACTI)

LEVINE, David B., New York (EMER)

LONNER, Baron S., New York (ACTI)

MARGULIES, Joseph Y., Pleasantville (EMER)

MCCANCE, Sean E., New York (ACTI)

MERMELSTEIN, Laurence E., Commack (ACTI)

MEROLA, Andrew A., Brooklyn (ACTI)

MOSKOVICH, Ronald , New Rochelle (EMER)

MULLIN, Jeffrey Paul, Buffalo (ACTI)



NEUWIRTH, Michael G., New York (EMER)

OLSEWSKI, John M., Tarrytown (EMER)

PAULINO, Carl B., Brooklyn (ACTI)

PETRIZZO, Anthony M., New York (ACTI)

PROTOPSALTIS, Themistocles S., New York (ACTI)

RAGGIO, Cathleen L., New York (ACTI)

RAWLINS, Bernard A., New York (ACTI)

RODRIGUEZ-OLAVERRI, Juan Carlos, New York (ACTI)

ROYE, Benjamin D., New York (ACTI)

ROYE, David Price, OSSINING (EMER)

RUBERY, Paul T., Rochester (ACTI)

SAMA, Andrew A., New York (ACTI)

SARDAR, Zeeshan M., New York (ACTI)

SARWAHI, Vishal , New York (ACTI)

SCHWAB, Frank J., New York City (ACTI)

SCIUBBA, Daniel M., Great Neck (ACTI)

SPIRA, Irvin A. S., Great Neck (EMER)

STIEBER, Jonathan R., New York (ACTI)

SURATWALA, Sanjeev J., Great Neck (ACTI)

TEBOR, Gary B., Rochester (EMER)

ULIN, Richard I., New York (EMER)

VARMA, Vikas V., New York (ACTI)

VITALE, Michael G., New York (ACTI)

WALLACH, David M., East Setauket (ACTI)

WEIDENBAUM, Mark , New City (ACTI)

WIDMANN, Roger F., New York (ACTI)

BAKER, Joseph F., Hamilton (ACTI)

BARNES, Michael J., Auckland (ACTI)

CRAWFORD, Haemish A., Auckland (ACTI)

FERGUSON, John A I, Auckland (ACTI)

FIELD, Antony J F, Auckland (ACTI)

HODGSON, Bruce F., Dunedin (ACTI)

ALMAN, Benjamin A., Durham (ACTI)

CAUDLE, Robert J., Clayton (EMER)

CHEWNING, Samuel J., Cornelius (EMER)

DARDEN, Bruce V., Charlotte (EMER)

DEROSA, G. Paul , Chapel Hill (EMER)

ENGLER, Gordon L., Hendersonville (EMER)

FLEISCHER, Gary , RALEIGH (ACTI)

GALGANO, Michael A., Chapel Hill (ACTI)

GEISSELE, Alfred E., Hickory (ACTI)

GOOCH, Hubert Lee, Asheville (ACTI)

New Zealand

North Carolina



HEY, Lloyd A., Raleigh (ACTI)

JONES, Kristen E., Durham (ACTI)

LARK, Robert K., Durham (ACTI)

MINCHEW, Joe T., Durham (ACTI)

MURREY, Daniel Beasley, Asheville (EMER)

NASCA, Richard J., Wilmington (EMER)

PALOSKI, Michael D., Charlotte (ACTI)

RICHARDS, B. Stephens , Wilmington (EMER)

RICHARDSON, William J., Durham (EMER)

ROCOS, Brett , Chapel Hill (ACTI)

SANDERS, James O., Chapel Hill (ACTI)

SHAFFREY, Christopher I., Durham (ACTI)

THAN, Khoi D., Durham (ACTI)

UPADHYAYA, Cheerag D., Chapel Hill (ACTI)

RIISE, Rolf B., Oslo (ACTI)

ALBERT, Michael C., Dayton (ACTI)

BEEBE, Allan C., Columbus (ACTI)

BETHEM, Daniel , Akron (EMER)

BYLSKI-AUSTROW, Donita I., Cincinnati (EMER)

CHAMBERS, Reid C., Columbus (ACTI)

CRAWFORD, Alvin H., Cincinnati (EMER)

GLOTZBECKER, Michael P., Cleveland (ACTI)

GOODWIN, Ryan C., Cleveland (ACTI)

GURD, David P., Cleveland (ACTI)

HARDESTY, Christina K., Cleveland (ACTI)

JAIN, Viral V., Cincinnati (ACTI)

JONES, Alvin C., Cincinnati (ACTI)

KADADO, Allen A., Powell (ACTI)

KAHN, Alfred , Cincinnati (EMER)

KASLIWAL, Manish K., Cleveland (ACTI)

KLAMAR, Jan E., Columbus (ACTI)

LEHNER, James T., Dayton (ACTI)

MEHLMAN, Charles T., Cincinnati (ACTI)

MILLER, Scot D., Bratenahl (EMER)

POE-KOCHERT, Connie , Moreland Hills (EMER)

ROHMILLER, Michael T., Cincinnati (ACTI)

SAMORA, Walter P., Akron (ACTI)

SAVAGE, Jason W., Gates Mills (ACTI)

SON-HING, Jochen P., Cleveland (ACTI)

STAMBOUGH, Jeffery L., Cincinnati (EMER)

STURM, Peter F., Cincinnati (EMER)

THOMPSON, George H., Cleveland (EMER)

Norway

Ohio



WILHAM, Marianne R., Cleveland (EMER)

DAVEY, Joseph P., Oklahoma City (ACTI)

JEA, Andrew H., Oklahoma City (ACTI)

KARIKARI, Isaac O., Edmond (ACTI)

L'HEUREUX, Alexander , Edmond (ACTI)

PUFFINBARGER, William Ray, Oklahoma City (ACTI)

ANTEZANA, David Fernando, Portland (ACTI)

BERNSTEIN, Robert M., Portland (ACTI)

CARR, William A., West Linn (EMER)

HALSEY, Matthew F., Portland (ACTI)

KEENEN, Timothy L., Portland (EMER)

WELBORN, Michelle C., Portland (ACTI)

AHMAD, Alaaeldin Azmi, Ramallah (ACTI)

DE LEON ROBLES, Arizt I., Via Espana (ACTI)

DUBOIS, Alfredo , Panama City (EMER)

ANARI, Jason B., Philadelphia (ACTI)

ARLET, Vincent , Philadelphia (EMER)

CAHILL, Patrick J., Merion Station (ACTI)

D'ANDREA, Linda P., Blue Bell (ACTI)

DEDE, Ozgur , Pittsburgh (ACTI)

DEENEY, Vincent F.X., Rose Valley (EMER)

DONALDSON, William F., Pittsburgh (EMER)

DORMANS, John Paul, Newtown Square (EMER)

ECKER, Malcolm L., Philadelphia (EMER)

FLYNN, John M., Philadelphia (ACTI)

HAMILTON, Kojo D., Pittsburgh (ACTI)

HARRISON, C. Scott, Mechanicsburg (EMER)

HARROP, James S., Philadelphia (ACTI)

HERMAN, Martin J., Yardley (ACTI)

HESS, W. Fred , Danville (ACTI)

HWANG, Steven W., Philadelphia (ACTI)

ISHMAEL, Terrence G., Philadelphia (ACTI)

MENDELSON, Stephen A., Pittsburgh (ACTI)

PAHYS, Joshua M., Wynnewood (ACTI)

PIZZUTILLO, Peter D., Wynnewood (EMER)

SAMDANI, Amer F., Malvern (ACTI)

SANKAR, Wudbhav N., Wynnewood (ACTI)

SCHOPLER, Steven A., Wayne (EMER)

SCOLES, Peter V., Philadelphia (EMER)

Oklahoma

Oregon

Palestinian Territory

Panama

Pennsylvania



SPIEGEL, David A., Philadelphia (ACTI)

STONE, Charles S., Pittsburgh (EMER)

VACCARO, Alexander R., Philadelphia (ACTI)

WARD, W. Timothy , Pittsburgh (ACTI)

CAO, Kai , Nanchang (ACTI)

HAI, Yong , Chaoyang District (ACTI)

KWAN, Kenny Yat Hong , Hong Kong SAR (ACTI)

LI, Fang-cai , Hangzhou (ACTI)

LIU, Zhen , Nanjing (ACTI)

QIAN, Bangping , Nanjing (ACTI)

QIU, Yong , NanJing (ACTI)

SHEN, Jianxiong , Beijing (ACTI)

SUN, Xu , Nanjing (ACTI)

TAO, Hui-Ren , Shenzhen (ACTI)

WANG, Yan , Beijing (ACTI)

WANG, Yi Peng , Beijing (EMER)

WANG, YingSong , Kunming (ACTI)

WONG, Yat Wa , Hong Kong SAR (ACTI)

WU, Nan , Beijing (ACTI)

XIE, Jingming , Kunming (ACTI)

ZHANG, Hongqi , Changsha (ACTI)

ZHU, Feng , Hong Kong (ACTI)

ZHU, ZeZhang , Nanjing (ACTI)

ZHUANG, Qianyu , Beijing (ACTI)

GRABALA, Pawel , Lódz (ACTI)

KOTWICKI, Tomasz , Poznan (ACTI)

ZARZYCKI, Daniel , Zakopane (EMER)

CARVALHO, Nelson R., Lisboa (ACTI)

RAMIREZ-LLUCH, Norman F., Mayaguez (ACTI)

DANIELS, Alan H., East Providence (ACTI)

DIEBO, Bassel G., East Providence (ACTI)

EBERSON, Craig P., Providence (ACTI)

GOKASLAN, Ziya L., Providence (ACTI)

KURIS, Eren O., East Providence (ACTI)

KOLESOV, Sergei , Moscow (ACTI)

MIKHAYLOVSKIY, Mikhail V., Novosibirsk (EMER)

FALLATAH, Salah , Jeddah (ACTI)

Russia

Saudi Arabia

Peoples Republic of China

Poland

Portugal

Puerto Rico

Rhode Island



HARFOUCH, El Amir Bachar , Dammam (ACTI)

CHACHA, Pesi B., Singapore (EMER)

LIM, Kevin B L, Singapore (ACTI)

SOH, Reuben CC, Singapore (ACTI)

WONG, Hee-Kit , Singapore (EMER)

MOHAR, Janez , Ankaran (ACTI)

BROWN, Lawrence P., Greenville (EMER)

EMERY, Sanford E., Johns Island (EMER)

FRINO, John , Greenville (ACTI)

GETTYS, Franklin K., Greenville (ACTI)

GROSS, Richard H., Mt Pleasant (EMER)

LAWING, Cheryl R., Greenville (ACTI)

LAZARUS, David , Greenville (ACTI)

LOCKE, Mark D., Columbia (ACTI)

MCHENRY, Timothy P., Greenville (ACTI)

MENDELOW, Michael J., Greenville (ACTI)

MURPHY, Robert F., Charleston (ACTI)

SACHS, Barton L., Mt. Pleasant (EMER)

SAMBERG, L. Carl, Hilton Head Island (EMER)

STANITSKI, Carl L., Charleston (EMER)

STASIKELIS, Peter J., Greenville (ACTI)

WATTENBARGER, J. Michael , Piedmont (EMER)

HAFT, Geoffrey F., Sioux Falls (ACTI)

BAGO, Juan , Malgrat de Mar (ACTI)

BAS HERMIDA, Paloma , Valencia (ACTI)

BAS, Teresa , Valencia (ACTI)

FARRINGTON, David M., Bormujos (ACTI)

IZQUIERDO, Enrique , Madrid (EMER)

LOMBAO, Domingo , Lugo (ACTI)

MHAIDLI, Hani H., Las Palmas De G.C. (EMER)

NUNEZ PEREIRA, Susana , Barcelona (ACTI)

PELLISE, Ferran , Barcelona (ACTI)

PIZA VALLESPIR, Gabriel , Santa Eugenia (ACTI)

PIZONES, Javier , Madrid (ACTI)

PLAIS, Nicolas , Albolote (ACTI)

SACRAMENTO DOMINGUEZ, Cristina , Madrid (ACTI)

SANCHEZ PEREZ-GRUESO, Francisco Javier, Madrid (EMER)

VENTURA, Norberto , Barcelona (EMER)

VILLANUEVA, Carlos , Barcelona (EMER)

South Dakota

Spain

Singapore

Slovenia

South Carolina



GERDHEM, Paul , Bromma (ACTI)

NORDWALL, Anders , Goteborg (EMER)

OHLIN, Acke , Malmö (EMER)

AEBI, Max , Berne 25 (EMER)

DAYER, Romain , Geneve (ACTI)

FARSHAD, Mazda , Zurich (ACTI)

FEKETE, Tamas F., Zurich (ACTI)

GROB, Dieter , Erlenbach (EMER)

HASLER, Carol C., Arlesheim (ACTI)

HENKE, Gunther , Flugbrunnen-Bolligen (EMER)

JESZENSZKY, Dezsoe J., Zurich (ACTI)

MIN, Kan , Zurich (ACTI)

SCHEIER, Heiner , Zurich (EMER)

CHANG, Ting Kuo , Taipei (ACTI)

CHEN, Po-Quang , Taipei (EMER)

FENG, Chi Kuang , Taipei (ACTI)

HUANG, Tsung-Jen , Taipei (ACTI)

TZENG, Shiau-Tzu , New Taipei City (ACTI)

YANG, Shu-Hua , Taipei (ACTI)

BONFIELD, Christopher M., Nashville (ACTI)

BROADSTONE, Paul A., Chattanooga (EMER)

BROWN, Hugh P., Signal Mountain (EMER)

FREEMAN, Barney L., Germantown (EMER)

GAINES, Donald L., Brentwood (EMER)

HODGES, Scott D., Chattanooga (ACTI)

KELLY, Derek M., Germantown (ACTI)

LOUER, Craig R., Nashville (ACTI)

MAGUIRE, James Kimbro, Knoxville (EMER)

MARTUS, Jeffrey E., Nashville (ACTI)

MENCIO, Gregory A., Nashville (ACTI)

OSBORN, James M., Apison (EMER)

PARK, Paul , Memphis (ACTI)

SAWYER, Jeffrey R., Germantown (ACTI)

STEPHENS, Byron F., Nashville (ACTI)

WALLACE, Sidney L., Knoxville (EMER)

WARNER, William C., Germantown (ACTI)

AVRAMIS, Ioannis A., Dallas (ACTI)

BELANGER, Theodore Andrew, Rockwall (ACTI)

BENNETT, James T., Houston (ACTI)

Tennessee

Texas

Sweden

Switzerland

Taiwan



BENNETT, James T., Austin (EMER)

BOLESTA, Michael J., Addison (EMER)

BROCK, Gary T., Houston (ACTI)

BROOKS, Jaysson T., Dallas (ACTI)

CHENG, Ivan , Lucas (ACTI)

COMSTOCK, Christopher P., Corpus Christi (ACTI)

DICKSON, Jesse H., Lakeway (EMER)

ELLIS, Oren H., El Paso (EMER)

ERWIN, Wendell D., Houston (EMER)

GECK, Matthew J., Austin (ACTI)

GEROW, Frank T., Houston (ACTI)

GLEDHILL, Robert B., San Antonio (EMER)

GRAY, David Wayne, Fort Worth (ACTI)

HANSON, Darrell S., Houston (ACTI)

HERRING, John A., Dallas (EMER)

HOSTIN, Richard A., Dallas (ACTI)

JOHNSON, Megan , Dallas (ACTI)

JOHNSTON, Charles E., Dallas (EMER)

JOSHI, Ajeya P., San Antonio (ACTI)

KALLUR, Antony , Austin (ACTI)

KAUFMAN, Brian E., Austin (ACTI)

KISHAN, Shyam , Dallas (ACTI)

KLINEBERG, Eric O., Houston (ACTI)

KOECK, William Karl, San Antonio (ACTI)

KOSTIAL, Patricia N., Yantis (EMER)

LAGRONE, Michael O., Amarillo (ACTI)

LAMONT, Lauren , Colleyville (ACTI)

LIEBERMAN, Isador H., Plano (ACTI)

LOWRY, Thomas I., Austin (EMER)

MARCO, Rex Alexander Wong, Houston (EMER)

MCINTOSH, Amy L., Dallas (ACTI)

PANCHAL, Ripul R., Frisco (ACTI)

PHILLIPS, William A., Galveston (ACTI)

QUINN, John C., Houston (ACTI)

RAHM, Mark D., Temple (ACTI)

RAHMAN, Ra'Kerry K., Houston (ACTI)

RAMO, Brandon A., Dallas (ACTI)

RATHJEN, Karl E., Dallas (ACTI)

SCHROEDER, F. William, Bastrop (EMER)

SENGUPTA, Dilip K., Mansfield (ACTI)

SHAPIRO, Jay , Austin (ACTI)

SHIH, Patrick , Houston (ACTI)

SHILT, Jeffrey S., The Woodlands (ACTI)

SILVA, Fernando Emilio, The Woodlands (ACTI)



SIMMONS, James W., San Antonio (ACTI)

STANLEY, Earl Austin, San Antonio (EMER)

SUCATO, Daniel J., Dallas (ACTI)

WARMAN, Jeffrey R., San Antonio (ACTI)

WILLIAMS, John J., Austin (EMER)

YOUNAS, Shiraz A., Bellaire (ACTI)

ZAPATA, Karina A., Dallas (ACTI)

METHATHIEN, Athikom , Bangkok (ACTI)

RUANGCHAINIKOM, Monchai , Bangkok (ACTI)

AKGUL, Turgut , Istanbul (ACTI)

ALANAY, Ahmet , Istanbul (ACTI)

BALIOGLU, Mehmet B., Istanbul (ACTI)

BERK, Haluk R., Izmir (ACTI)

ENERCAN, Meric , Istanbul (ACTI)

HAMZAOGLU, Azmi , Istanbul (ACTI)

KONYA, Deniz , Istanbul (ACTI)

SENKOYLU, Alpaslan , Ankara (ACTI)

SURAT, Adil , Ankara (EMER)

TALU, Ufuk , Istanbul (ACTI)

YAZICI, Muharrem , Ankara (ACTI)

YILGOR, Caglar , Istanbul (ACTI)

LEVITSKYI, Anatolii , Kyiv (ACTI)

MEZENTSEV, Andriy , Kharkiv (ACTI)

PETRENKO, Dmytro , Kharkiv (ACTI)

BERNARD, Jason , London (ACTI)

DOVE, John , Argyll (EMER)

EDGAR, Michael A., Hampshire (EMER)

GARDNER, Adrian C., Worcester (ACTI)

GARDNER, Alan David H, Dansbury (EMER)

GREVITT, Michael P., Bristol (ACTI)

JACKSON, Robert K., Lymington Hants (EMER)

LEE, Robert S., Northwood (ACTI)

LUI, Darren F., London (ACTI)

MARKS, David S., Combs (ACTI)

MCMASTER, Michael John, Edinburgh (EMER)

MEHDIAN, Hossein , Nottingham (EMER)

MEHTA, Jwalant S., Birmingham (ACTI)

NELSON, Ian W., Bristol (EMER)

NEWTON EDE, Matthew P., Birmingham (ACTI)

NNADI, Colin , Oxford (ACTI)

United Kingdom

Thailand

Turkey

Ukraine



NOORDEEN, Hilali H., London (ACTI)

QURAISHI, Nasir A., Nottingham (ACTI)

RUSHTON, Paul RP, Newcastle Upon Tyne (ACTI)

SHAFAFY, Masood , Nottingham (ACTI)

STOKES, Oliver M., Woodbury (ACTI)

WEBB, John K., Nottingham (EMER)

WILLIAMSON, J. Bradley , Manchester (EMER)

NIN VIVO, Estaban , Montevideo (EMER)

DUNN, Harold K., Salt Lake City (EMER)

MAJOR, Michael R., Saint George (EMER)

OGILVIE, James W., Salt Lake City (EMER)

ROACH, James W., Salt Lake City (EMER)

SMITH, John T., Heber City (EMER)

ARONSSON, David D., Shelburne (EMER)

MOLLOY, Maureen K., Shelburne (EMER)

STOKES, Ian A. F., Richmond (EMER)

VO, Thanh Van, Sai Gon-HCM (EMER)

ABEL, Mark F., Charlottesville (EMER)

ADKINS, Dana E., Norfolk (ACTI)

BACHMANN, Keith R., Charlottesville (ACTI)

BLAKEMORE, Laurel C., Fairfax (ACTI)

BYRD, J. Abbott , Virginia Beach (EMER)

CARL, Allen L., Ashburn (EMER)

CHAN, Donald P. K., Charlottesville (EMER)

GOOD, Christopher R., Reston (ACTI)

MO, Fred Fei, Mclean (ACTI)

SHEN, Francis H., Charlottesville (ACTI)

SHIRLEY, Eric D., Virginia Beach (ACTI)

SINGLA, Anuj , Charlottesville (ACTI)

SMITH, Justin S., Charlottesville (ACTI)

ST. REMY, Carl R., Norfolk (ACTI)

TUTEN, H. Robert, Richmond (ACTI)

BAUER, Jennifer M., Seattle (ACTI)

CARPENTER, Clyde T., Olympia (EMER)

CHAPMAN, Jens R., Seattle (ACTI)

HART, Robert A., Seattle (ACTI)

KANG, Daniel G., Lakewood (ACTI)

KRENGEL, Walter F., Seattle (EMER)

Virginia

Washington

Uruguay

Utah

Vermont

Viet Nam



LAURNEN, Edwin L., Bellevue (EMER)

LEVEQUE, Jean-Christophe A., Seattle (ACTI)

LOUIE, Philip K., Seattle (ACTI)

NEMANI, Venu M., Seattle (ACTI)

OSEBOLD, William R., Spokane (EMER)

SETHI, Rajiv K., Seattle (ACTI)

VON RUEDEN, Kurt W., White Salmon (EMER)

WAGNER, Theodore A., Seattle (EMER)

YANG, Scott , Seattle (ACTI)

YASZAY, Burt , Seattle (ACTI)

FRANCE, John C., Morgantown (ACTI)

LUBICKY, John P., Morgantown (EMER)

CAIN, James E., West Bend (EMER)

DELAHUNT, Stephen P., Milwaukee (EMER)

FLATLEY, Thomas J., Milwaukee (EMER)

HUIZENGA, Bernard A., Elm Grove (EMER)

MANN, David C., Fitchburg (EMER)

NOONAN, Kenneth J., Madison (ACTI)

TASSONE, J. Channing , Milwaukee (ACTI)

THOMETZ, John G., Milwaukee (ACTI)

TRIBUS, Clifford B., Madison (ACTI)

West Virginia

Wisconsin


